60005
Pag. 9.6
60020
Pag. 9.6
60030
Pag. 9.6
60040
Pag. 9.7

60040 00 011 60040-16 16 2.107 (53,5) .944 (24) 2
B
L
Code Usa Ref Tube M L CH A max Pack.
60050 00 001 60050-53 5/32 (4) M12x1 1.220 (31) .669 (17) .275 (7) 5
60050 00 002 60050-6 6 M14x1 1.377 (35) .669 (17) .374 (9,5) 5
60050 00 003 60050-05 5/16 (8) M16x1 1.456 (37) .748 (19) .413 (10,5) 5
60050 00 004 60050-10 10 M20x1 1.653 (42) .945 (24) .492 (12,5) 2
60050 00 005 60050-12 12 M22x1 1.889 (48) 1.023 (26) .649 (16,5) 2
60050 00 007 60050-16 16 M27x1,5 2.107 (53,5) 1.62 (32) .414 (10,5) 2
L
M
A max
CH
Code Part No. Tube A B C L1 L2 CH Pack
60111 X0 001 60111X-53-02 4 (5/32) 1/8 0.217 (5.5) 0.394 (10) 0.610 (15.5) 0.610 (15.5) 0.433 (11) 10
60111 X0 002 60111X-53-04 4 (5/32) 1/4 0.276 (7) 0.394 (10) 0.610 (15.5) 0.689 (17.5) 0.591 (15) 10
60111 X0 005 60111X-6-1/8 6 1/8 0.217 (5.5) 0.492 (12.5) 0.709 (18) 0.669 (17) 0.433 (11) 10
60111 X0 006 60111X-6-1/4 6 1/4 0.276 (7) 0.492 (12.5) 0.709 (18) 0.748 (19) 0.591 (15) 10
60111 X0 003 60111X-05-02 8 (5/16) 1/8 0.217 (5.5) 0.571 (14.5) 0.787 (20) 0.846 (21.5) 0.472 (12) 10
60111 X0 004 60111X-05-04 8 (5/16) 1/4 0.276 (7) 0.571 (14.5) 0.787 (20) 0.846 (21.5) 0.591 (15) 10
60111 X0 007 60111X-10-1/4 10 1/4 0.276 (7) 0.669 (17) 0.925 (23.5) 1.004 (25.5) 0.591 (15) 10
60111 X0 008 60111X-10-3/8 10 3/8 0.295 (7.5) 0.669 (17) 0.925 (23.5) 0.925 (23.5) 0.669 (17) 10
60111 X0 009 60111X-10-1/2 10 1/2 0.354 (9) 0.669 (17) 0.925 (23.5) 1.063 (27) 0.827 (21) 10
60111 X0 010 60111X-12-3/8 12 3/8 0.295 (7.5) 0.807 (20.5) 1.083 (27.5) 1.024 (26) 0.669 (17) 10
60111 X0 011 60111X-12-1/2 12 1/2 0.354 (9) 0.807 (20.5) 1.083 (27.5) 1.063 (27) 0.827 (21) 10
A
B
L2
L1
C
CH
9.8
60 Series
60115X
ORIENTING ELBOW MALE
ADAPTOR (PARALLEL)
60130X
ELBOW CONNECTOR
60211X
Swivel Branch Tee
Code Usa Ref Tube A B C L1 L2 CH Pack.
60115 X0 012 60115X-4-M5 5/32 (4) M5 .157 (4) .394 (10) .61 (15.5) .63 (16) .315 (8) 5
60115 X0 001 60115X-4-1/8 5/32 (4) 1/8 .236 (6) .394 (10) .61 (15.5) .63 (16) .512 (13) 5
60115 X0 002 60115X-4-1/4 5/32 (4) 1/4 .315 (8) .394 (10) .61 (15.5) .728 (18.5) .591 (15) 5
60115 X0 013 60115X-6-M5 6 M5 .157 (4) .492 (12.5) .709 (18) .689 (17.5) .315 (8) 5
60115 X0 003 60115X-6-1/8 6 1/8 .236 (6) .492 (12.5) .709 (18) .689 (17.5) .512 (13) 5
60115 X0 004 60115X-6-1/4 6 1/4 .315 (8) .492 (12.5) .709 (18) .787 (20) .591 (15) 5
60115 X0 015 60115X-6-3/8 6 3/8 .354 (9) .492 (12.5) .709 (18) .906 (23) .787 (20) 5
60115 X0 005 60115X-8-1/8 5/16 (8) 1/8 .236 (6) .571 (14.5) .787 (20) .906 (23) .512 (13) 5
60115 X0 006 60115X-8-1/4 5/16 (8) 1/4 .315 (8) .571 (14.5) .787 (20) .827 (21) .591 (15) 5
60115 X0 016 60115X-8-3/8 5/16 (8) 3/8 .354 (9) .571 (14.5) .787 (20) .945 (24) .787 (20) 5
60115 X0 007 60115X-10-1/4 10 1/4 .315 (8) .669 (17) .925 (23.5) 1.083 (27.5) .591 (15) 2
60115 X0 008 60115X-10-3/8 10 3/8 .354 (9) .669 (17) .925 (23.5) .984 (25) .787 (20) 2
60115 X0 009 60115X-10-1/2 10 1/2 .394 (10) .669 (17) .925 (23.5) 1.043 (26.5) .984 (25) 2
60115 X0 010 60115X-12-3/8 12 3/8 .354 (9) .807 (20.5) 1.083 (27.5) 1.201 (30.5) .787 (20) 2
60115 X0 011 60115X-12-1/2 12 1/2 .394 (10) .807 (20.5) 1.083 (27.5) 1.122 (28.5) .984 (25) 2
60115 X0 014 60115X-14-1/2 14 1/2 .394 (10) .846 (21.5) 1.083 (27.5) 1.299 (33) .984 (25) 2
60115 X0 017 60115X-16-1/2 16 1/2 .394 (10) .945 (24) 1.299 (33) 1.417 (36) .984 (25) 2
BSPP
 A
 B
 L
2
 L1
 C
CH
Code Usa Ref Tube C L Pack.
60130 X0 001 60130X-53 5/32 (4) .394 (10) .63 (16) 5
60130 X0 002 60130X-6 6 .492 (12.5) .768 (19.5) 5
60130 X0 003 60130X-05 5/16 (8) .571 (14.5) .827 (21) 5
60130 X0 004 60130X-10 10 .669 (17) .965 (24.5) 2
60130 X0 005 60130X-12 12 .807 (20.5) 1.142 (29) 2
60130 X0 006 60130X-14 14 .846 (21.5) 1.122 (28.5) 2
60130 X0 007 60130X-16 16 .944 (24) 1.299 (33) 2
 C
 L
 L
Code Part No. Tube A B C L1 L2 CH Pack
60211 X0 001 60211X-53-02 4 (5/32) 1/8 0.217 (5.5) 0.394 (10) 1.201 (30.5) 0.610 (15.5) 0.433 (11) 10
60211 X0 002 60211X-53-04 4 (5/32) 1/4 0.276 (7) 0.394 (10) 1.201 (30.5) 0.689 (17.5) 0.591 (15 10
60211 X0 005 60211X-6-1/8 6 1/8 0.217 (5.5) 0.492 (12.5) 1.417 (36) 0.669 (17) 0.433 (11) 10
60211 X0 006 60211X-6-1/4 6 1/4 0.276 (7) 0.492 (12.5) 1.417 (36) 0.748 (19) 0.591 (15) 10
60211 X0 003 60211X-05-02 8 (5/16) 1/8 0.217 (5.5) 0.571 (14.5) 1.575 (40) 0.846 (21.5) 0.472 (12) 10
60211 X0 004 60211X-05-04 8 (5/16) 1/4 0.276 (7) 0.571 (14.5) 1.575 (40) 0.846 (21.5) 0.591 (15) 10
60211 X0 007 60211X-10-1/4 10 1/4 0.276 (7) 0.669 (17) 1.850 (47) 1.004 (25.5) 0.591 (15) 10
60211 X0 008 60211X-10-3/8 10 3/8 0.295 (7.5) 0.669 (17) 1.850 (47) 0.925 (23.5) 0.669 (17) 10
60211 X0 009 60211X-10-1/2 10 1/2 0.354 (9) 0.669 (17) 1.850 (47) 1.063 (27) 0.827 (21) 10
60211 X0 010 60211X-12-3/8 12 3/8 0.295 (7.5) 0.807 (20.5) 2.165 (55) 1.024 (26) 0.669 (17) 10
60211 X0 011 60211X-12-1/2 12 1/2 0.354 (9) 0.807 (20.5) 2.165 (55) 1.063 (27) 0.827 (21) 10
A
 L
2
 L1
 C
B
CH
9.9
60 Series
60215X
ORIENTING TEE MALE ADAPTOR
(PARALLEL)-CENTRE LEG
60230X
TEE CONNECTOR
60310X
Y CONNEC- TOR
Code Usa Ref Tube A B C L1 L2 CH Pack.
60215 X0 012 60215X-4-M5 5/32 (4) M5 .157 (4) .394 (10) 1.201 (30.5) .63 (16) .315 (8) 5
60215 X0 001 60215X-4-1/8 5/32 (4) 1/8 .236 (6) .394 (10) 1.201 (30.5) .63 (16) .512 (13) 5
60215 X0 002 60215X-4-1/4 5/32 (4) 1/4 .315 (8) .394 (10) 1.201 (30.5) .728 (18.5) .591 (15) 5
60215 X0 013 60215X-6-M5 6 M5 .157 (4) .492 (12.5) 1.417 (36) .689 (17.5) .315 (8) 5
60215 X0 003 60215X-6-1/8 6 1/8 .236 (6) .492 (12.5) 1.417 (36) .689 (17.5) .512 (13) 5
60215 X0 004 60215X-6-1/4 6 1/4 .315 (8) .492 (12.5) 1.417 (36) .787 (20) .591 (15) 5
60215 X0 005 60215X-8-1/8 5/16 (8) 1/8 .236 (6) .571 (14.5) 1.575 (40) .906 (23) .512 (13) 5
60215 X0 006 60215X-8-1/4 5/16 (8) 1/4 .315 (8) .571 (14.5) 1.575 (40) .827 (21) .591 (15) 5
60215 X0 007 60215X-10-1/4 10 1/4 .315 (8) .669 (17) 1.85 (47) 1.083 (27.5) .591 (15) 2
60215 X0 008 60215X-10-3/8 10 3/8 .354 (9) .669 (17) 1.85 (47) .984 (25) .787 (20) 2
60215 X0 009 60215X-10-1/2 10 1/2 .394 (10) .669 (17) 1.85 (47) 1.043 (26.5) .984 (25) 2
60215 X0 010 60215X-12-3/8 12 3/8 .354 (9) .807 (20.5) 2.165 (55) 1.201 (30.5) .787 (20) 2
60215 X0 011 60215X-12-1/2 12 1/2 .394 (10) .807 (20.5) 2.165 (55) 1.122 (28.5) .984 (25) 2
60215 X0 014 60215X-14-1/2 14 1/2 .394 (10) .846 (21.5) 2.185 (55.5) 1.299 (33) .984 (25) 2
60215 X0 017 60215X-16-1/2 16 1/2 .394 (10) .945 (24) 2.80 (65,5) 1.437 (36,5) .984 (25) 2
BSPP
 C
 A
 B